WHEREAS, the Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program  (42 
U.S.C. 3751(a))  is the primary provider of federal criminal justice funding to State and Local 
jurisdictions, and awarded the Town a Fiscal Year 2016 grant (the “Grant”) in the amount of five 
thousand one hundred ninety-three dollars ($5,193); and  

WHEREAS, the Town Council desires to accept the Fiscal Year 2016 Edward Byrne 
Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Award in the amount of $5,193; and  

WHEREAS, the Town Manager is authorized to enter into an agreement with the Florida

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND TOWN 
COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF CUTLER BAY, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. Recitals Adopted.  That each of the above stated recitals is hereby 
adopted and confirmed. 

Section 2. Grant Accepted.  The acceptance of the Grant in the amount of five 
thousand one hundred ninety-three dollars ($5,193) available through the Florida Department of 
Law Enforcement, in substantially the form attached as Exhibit “A,” is hereby approved. 

Section 3. Manager Authorized.  The Town manager is authorized to execute the 
Grant agreement, in substantially the form attached hereto as Exhibit “A,” on behalf of the